Nanopt
£

Declaration of Conformity to EU RoHS

Nanoptix Inc.

tel: (506) 384-3388

Products listed below that are manufactured by Nanoptix Inc. are in compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the
European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in
electrical and electronic equipment (also known as “RoHS Recast”). In addition, this declaration of conformity is issued
under the sole responsibility of Nanoptix Inc. Specifically, products manufactured do not contain the substances listed in
the table below in concentrations greater than the listed maximum value.

Substance Maximum Limit (ppm)
Lead (Pb) 1000

Cadmium (Cd) 100

Mercury (Hg) 1000

Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+) 1000

Poly Brominated Biphenyls (PBB) 1000

Poly Brominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDE) 1000

Product Identification:

Printer Name
Paycheck Slim
Paycheck 3
Paycheck 4
Paycheck NextGen
Paycheck H/S Couponing
Paycheck Desktop
Paycheck Desktop I
H/S Kiosk “C”
H/S Kiosk “v”
HD-Kiosk “Thick Cutter”
HD-Kiosk “Thin Cutter”
EZ-Load
EZ-Load Stretch
HSVL
Spill-Proof
Spill-Proof Cuts
EZ Tear
Game Interface Module
Ultra Main Board
Ultra Daughter Board

Printer Model #
103665 or 950005
103563
950020
950050
950011
950021
950051
950000 or 103544
950007 or 103430
950012
950013
102317
950009
950100
100769
102447
950022
950017
209005
208002

Date of Issue: 2017-03-14
Place of Issue: Dieppe, NB, Canada

Signature: —

Name (printed): Daniel Vienneau

Title: President

Telephone: 1.506.384.3388

Email: dvienneau@nanoptix.com



