

Nanoptix Inc. 699 Champlain St. Dieppe, NB Canada E1A 1P6

tel: (506) 384-3388 fax: (506) 384-3588

fax: (506) 384-3588 e-mail: info@nanoptix.com web: www.nanoptix.com

## **Declaration of Conformity to EU RoHS**

Products listed below that are manufactured by Nanoptix Inc. are in compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (also known as "RoHS Recast"). In addition, this declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Nanoptix Inc. Specifically, products manufactured do not contain the substances listed in the table below in concentrations greater than the listed maximum value.

Substance	Maximum Limit (ppm)
Lead (Pb)	1000
Cadmium (Cd)	100
Mercury (Hg)	1000
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+)	1000
Poly Brominated Biphenyls (PBB)	1000
Poly Brominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDE)	1000

## **Product Identification:**

Printer Name	Printer Model #
Paycheck Slim	103665 or 950005
Paycheck 3	103563
Paycheck 4	950020
Paycheck NextGen	950050
Paycheck H/S Couponing	950011
Paycheck Desktop	950021
Paycheck Desktop II	950051
H/S Kiosk "C"	950000 or 103544
H/S Kiosk "V"	950007 or 103430
HD-Kiosk "Thick Cutter"	950012
HD-Kiosk "Thin Cutter"	950013
EZ-Load	102317
EZ-Load Stretch	950009
HSVL	950100
Spill-Proof	100769
Spill-Proof Cuts	102447
EZ Tear	950022
Game Interface Module	950017
Ultra Main Board	209005
Ultra Daughter Board	208002

Date of Issue: 2017-03-14

Place of Issue: Dieppe, NB, Canada

Signature

Name (printed): Daniel Vienneau

Title:

President

Telephone:

1.506.384.3388

Email:

dvienneau@nanoptix.com